
XSJ« ren,,? " H« haii exercised that ri?ht of privatejudgment, of religious freedom, ofwhosepossession Englishmen areofT,Zdl° fboa?ia^ KhißK hiB *"***!>** murdered sLememb"to*JS7A7
A- embra d̂ Monnonwm, perpetrated somedastardly act"?wSj?18g*T nameandthe Peer*ge of England, he could

Win. .of■t- Wlth m°r.e vehemene» he has been,for simplyn!E ?" Christian communion whichclaims tobe an offspringof the£2£S.° UrChJ T0V
a

th4t ?ar,ent Churah'moßt of who9e
P distinctivedoctrinesare part andparcel ofthe creedofall trueProtestants. Thedifferencem belief between, says Archdeacon Denison, a dignitary ofB^Qg- C^n,e8t°bA19hm?nfc' andthe Present creedof theMarquisofKipon, is for less than the difference that existsbetween thebeliefofthe HighChurch membersof the ProtestantChurch andmanyBroadand Low Church members of thesame communion. Had theMarquia

otMipon become a Unitariannoobjection wouldhavebeen raised, andaparagraph inthe fashionable intelligenceof the « Times'wouldpro-baoly be all the notification an indifferent public wouldreceive of thelact. Yet a gulf exists between the tenets of Unitarian and ofOrthodox Anglican Protestants inmeasurably deeperand wider thanthat which separates the latter fromRoman Catholics. The « Time s'
says that to becomea Roman Catholicand remaina thorough Ene-
lishman arealmostincompatibleconditions." Itfurther adds that "astatesman who becomes a convert to Roman Catholicism forfeits at°?uc. �^

cm?fid°notc<> ottheEnglish people. When a manin theprimeothis lite abandons the faith of Protestantism for that ofRome,hismmdmust necessarily haveundergone what toEnglishmen canonlyseema fatal demoralization." Well might theheroic Catholicbaronsand prelates of Runnymede, who wrested from a faithless despot theimmortal CharterofBritishfreedom,risemd gnantly fromtheir gravestoreproachthe scribe who thus traduces their creed and memory, andfalsifies the brightest page in English history. Was the faith ofa Catholic incompatible with the loyalty of an Englishman, whenQueenElizabeth, at a terrible crisis inEngland's destinies, entrustedtoa Catholicnobleman, LordHoward ofEffingham, the command ofthat British fleet which saved England from foreign invasion, andpossibly fromforeign subjection, andutterly routed that"invincible"Armada which his Catholic Majesty of Spain sent to crush her?Truly, fitting thanks have been rendered by the 'Times' to thoseCatholicsoldiers and sailors whohaveborne in triumphthe Britishflag ocr many a bloody field and through many a storm ofbattle.The Times, indeed, speaksthe sad truth when it says that the pro-f6Bsion of the creed of 200,000,000of Christiansmeans in Englandpoliticalostracism. Notone,English constituency is representedby aCatholic. The "Ultramontane bigotry "ofCatholic Irelandhas'notattained the perfection reached by "free, enlightened, ProtestantEngland. Wedo not excludemen from politicalpowerbecause theykneelnot before our national altara. May such a day neverdawnupon us! WhenProfessor Tyndall lately shocked the religious senseofIrelandby his Belfastaddress, noIrish Catholicjournalclamouredfor his exclusionfrom those walls of science in whichhe has achieved
such renown. Yet a distinguished statesman, like the Marquia of
Ripon,is to be debarredin future from the exerciseofhis high talentsinaffairsofState, because his religious opinionsand thoseof the con-ductorsof the " Times

'
and its followingdo not happentobeinaccord.Ifsuch beEnglish" liberality,"give us,any day, the

"Pagan."

PROGRESS OF CATHOLIC EDUCATION INNEW YORK.
St.Ihthoht'sParochialSchool was dedicatedon Sunday, August 16The schoolis principally composedof Italian children, andis underthe charge of the Franciscan Sisters, at whose head BtandsMotherSuperiorTheresa, and hy six other Franciscan Sisters. The cost ofthebuildine so far has been26,250d015., and the wholecost whenfittedup willbe 3000dols. more.

Thereare now- thirty parochial schools in New York, in whichnearly twenty-seventhousand girls andboys are taught.Theparochialschoolsdonot by anymeans include all thechildrenof Catholics attending school in that city. The priest3 are indutyhound,and do, discouragetheir children fromattending otherschools,but they permit them togo rather than thatthey should growupwithout education. The scholarsareattributedamong the schools aafollOWi:—

xnesescnoois are placed m the mostpopulous parts of the cityand some of them have fine school edifices— those ofSt. Ann's,St.'Michael's,andSt. Peter's(nowbuilding) being commodious andsub-stantial. The Manhattan Academy, in West Thirty-second street,
although notincludedin the list,is afree school, carriedonina large
suitablebuilding,havinganaverageattendanceofaboutthreehundred.A schoolin connection withSt. Anthony'sChurch is now building.In addition to the parochial schools which are free, there aretwenty or thirty select schools whichcharge for tuition,some ofwhichare connected with convents or other religions houses. By far thegreater number ofthose enumerated above aretaught by theChristianBrothersand the Sisters of Charity; The girls arealways taught bywomen, and the boys, unless ofvery tender age, by mer. Afew of
tbe female teachers areof theSisters of St. Dominic,NotreDame, St.Francis, andUrsuline Nuns. Thenumber of lay teachers employedis verjr small indeed, only oneor two of the schools beb» taught
exclusively by them. Tbe pupils of these schools would swell thetotalnumberbetween twoand three thousand.—' Pilot.'

THE MARQUIS OF RIPON.
(From the'DublinEveningPost,' September7.)

Sxncbthe conversion of John Henry Newman, oneof the foremost
intellects of the age, no event in the English religious world has
created ouch a sensation as the conversion to Catholicity of theMarquisofRipon. Forourpart, and we think wemayspeakin this
matte*- for theCatholic body generally in these countries, we feltnoinclinationtoindulge in any display ofjubilationat the change in the
religious opinions of th« noble owner of1Fountain Abbey. We,naturally,werepleased to learn that an eminent statesman, andableadherentofthe political partyof progress,and anobleman ofahighsocial position, should bave been willing to make serious personalsacrifices inorder to embrace the Catholic communion. But we con-"ideredthat the entire subject of the conversion of the MarquiaofJRipon waß one that chiefly concerned themarquia himself. Hehad"implyexercisedhis undoubtedrightas a freeman, as aBritish subject,and,we willadd, as aProtestant, whenusinghisprivatejudgment heleft theProtestantandjoined the Catholic Church. Protestants maythink his decision erroneous, Catholics will, ofcourse, approveof it;butitis really not a question upon which Catholics andProtestantsshould quarrel. Every temporal inducement— social, political, anddomestic— that could fairly be expected to influence a man in thepositionof theMarquisof Ripon, impelledhis lordship toremain inthectqedin which he was educated. The Catholic Church hadnomereearthly attraction,noworldly temptation tooffer himinexchangefarwhat he was about to relinquish. Deliberately, and ofhis ownfree-will,hepreferred socialand political ostracism of a class,so thatMs consciencemight beat ease,rather than thehighest rewards amanof bis rank could hope for, with his spiritual cravings unsatisfied.What cauße has, therefore,been givenby theMarquis ofRipoo,still
less by the Catholics ofthe UnitedKingdom and their Church tojustify the scurrilousandintolerant tirade against his lordshipand theChurch andreligionists ho has joined,withwhich the'Times,' < Globe,

THE WORLD'S POPULATION.—
«-+
—

A bepobt from the Bureauof Statistics, at Washington, just issued,contains (the 'Philadelphia Ledger
'

says) an interesting tableof thepopulation of the earth. The aggregate population of the earth isgivenat 1,391,032,000, Asiabeing themost populoussection,andcon-taining 798 millions, while Europe has 3004 millions, Africa, 203millions, America 8U millions, and Australia and Polynesia, 44millions. InEurope the leadingnations arecredited withthe follow-ingnumbers-.--Russia,71millions;theGermanEmpire, 41millions jFrance,36millions;Austro-Hungary,36 millions;Great BritainandIreland,32 millions ;Italy, nearly 27 millions;Spain, 16£ millions;andTurkey, nearly 36 millions. The other countries do not exceedfive millionseach. InAsia, China, whichis by far themosfc populousnationof the earth,is credited with425 millions;Hindostan, with
210 millions; Japan, 33 millions; the East India Islands, 304millions; Burmab, Siam, and farther India, nearly 26 millions;
Turkey,I3£ millions;andRussia,nearly11millions. The Australianpopulationis given at 1,674,500, and the Polynesians ab 2,763,509,New G-uinea andNew Zealandbeingincluded in the latter. In Africathe chief divisions are West Soudan and the Central Africanregion,with 89 millions j tha Central Soudan region 39 millions; SouthAfrica, 20J millions;the G-alla country and the region east of theWhiteNile, 15millions; Samuali,8millions,andEgypt, 8$ millions;Morocco, 6 millions. In America two-thirds of the population arenorthof theIsthmus,wherethe United Stateshas nearly 39 millions;Mexico,over 9 millions;and theBritish Provinces, 4 millions. The
totalpopulationof North America is given atnearly 52 millions;andof South America,25§- millions, of which Brazil contains10 millions.The West Indian Islands have over 4 millions, and the CentralAmerican States not quite 3 millions. According to these tabledLondon,with 3,254,280 inhabitants, is tho most populouscity in. thewoi-ld, -while Philadelphia, with 674,022 inhabitants (in 1870), isthe eighteenthcity of population. These 18 cities, in their order, are
tho following:-~London, 3,254,260;Sutchan (China), 2,000,000:Paris, 1,851,793;Pekin, 1,300,003 ; Tschantschau-fu, 1,000,000 ;
Hangtsohau-fu,1,000,000; Siangtan,1,000,000;Singnan-fu, 1,000,000;
Canton, 1.0CO.00O; New York,952,292;Tientsin, 900,000; Vienna,
834,284;Berlin,826,341 j Hankan,800,000;Tschingtu-fu, 800,000;Calcutta,794,645;Tokio (Yeddo), 674,447, andPhiladelphia674,922.
Of citiessmaller than than Philadelphia, the leading ones are:— St.Pefcereburgh, 667,963; Bombay, 644,405; Moscow, 611,670; Con*stantinople, 600,000; Glasgow, 547,538; Liverpool, 493,405; andBiode Janiero, 420,000,

NEW ZEALAND TABLET. [Saturday, Dec.5, 187|
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St.Patrick'!
St.Peter's
St.Mary's
St.James's
Transfiguration
St- Nicholas's
MostHolyRedeemer
St.Bridget's
St.Rose ofLima*
St;Ann's
ImmaculateConception
St. Gabriel's
HoljInnocents'
St. Teresa's
OarLa<Jy ofSorrows'
St.Boniface's
St. John Evangelist's
St. JJaurence's
St.Alphonsus's
St.Joseph's
St.Francis Xavier's
St.Vincent dePaul's
St.Columba's
St.JohnBaptist's
St.Francisof Assissi's
St.Michael's
Holy Cross
Assumption
Annunciation

Male.
600
800
500
630
432
680
730
800
450
600
487

1653
900
"750
350
349

297
200
437
49S
80

300
100
135
720
lib'
320

Female.
700
700
600
650
572
782
740
900
350

1248

400
400
550
404
150
360
600
70

600
250
350
400
220
370

Total 13,978 12,373


