PROGRESS OF CATHOLIC EDUCATION IN NEW YORK.

St. Anthony's Parochial School was dedicated on Sunday, August 16. The school is principally composed of Italian children, and is under the charge of the Franciscan Sisters, at whose head stands Mother Superior Theresa, and by six other Franciscan Sisters. The cost of the building so far has been 26,250dols., and the whole cost when fitted up will be 3000dols. more.

There are now thirty parochial schools in New York, in which

nearly twenty-seven thousand girls and boys are taught.

The parochial schools do not by any means include all the children of Catholice attending school in that city. The priests are in duty bound, and do, discourage their children from attending other schools, but they permit them to go rather than that they should grow up without education. The scholars are distributed among the schools as

			Male.	Female.
St. Patrick's	***	111	500	700
St. Peter's	***	***	800	700
St. Mary's		***	500	600
St. James's		•••	680	650
Transfiguration	***		432	572
St. Nicholas's	***	***	680	782
Most Holy Redeemer	***		730	740
St. Bridget's	***	***	800	900
St. Ross of Lima's	•••	***	450	350
St: Ann's	***	***	600	
Immaculate Conception	•••	***	487	1248
St. Gabriel's	***	101	1653	
Holy Innocents'		***	900	****
St. Teresa's		100	750	400
Our Lady of Sorrows'	***	***	350	400
St. Boniface's		***	349	
St. John Evangelist's	***	••	****	550
St. Laurence's		•••	297	404
St. Alphonsus's	•••		200	150
St. Joseph's	***		437	360
St. Francis Xavier's	114	***	498	600
St. Vincent de Paul's		***	80	70
St. Columba's	•••		300	6 00
St. John Baptist's		***	1.00	250
St. Francis of Assissi's		***	135	350
St. Michael's		•••	720	*1***
Holy Cross	***	***		400
Assumption		***	110	220
Annunciation	***	141	320	370

Total		•••	13,978	12,373
		• • • •	,0	-0,010

Total ... 13,978 12,373

These schools are placed in the most populous parts of the city, and some of them have fine school edifices—those of St. Ann's, St. Michael's, and St. Peter's (now building) being commodious and substantial. The Manhattan Academy, in West Thirty-second street, although not included in the list, is a free school, carried on in a large suitable building, having an average attendance of about three hundred. A school in connection with St. Anthony's Church is now building.

In addition to the parachial schools which are free there are

In addition to the parochial schools which are free, there are twenty or thirty select schools which charge for tuition, some of which are connected with convents or other religious houses. By far the greater number of those enumerated above are taught by the Christian Brothers and the Sisters of Charity. The girls are always taught by women, and the boys, unless of very tender age, by mer. A few of the female teachers are of the Sisters of St. Domnic, Notre Dame, St. Francis, and Ursuline Nuns. The number of lay teachers employed is very small indeed, only one or two of the schools being taught exclusively by them. The pupils of these schools would swell the total number between two and three thousand.—' Filot.'

THE MARQUIS OF RIPON.

(From the 'Dublin Evening Post,' September 7.) (From the 'Dublin Evening Post,' Neptember 7.)

Since the conversion of John Henry Newman, one of the foremost intellects of the age, no event in the English religious world has created such a sensation as the conversion to Catholicity of the Marquis of Ripon. For our part, and we think we may speak in this matter for the Catholic body generally in these countries, we felt no inclination to include in any display of jubilation at the change in the religious opinions of the noble owner of Fountain Abbey. We naturally, were pleased to learn that an eminent statesman, and able adherent of the political party of progress, and a nobleman of a high religions opinions of the noble owner of Fountain Abbey. We, naturally, were pleased to learn that an eminent statesman, and able adherent of the political party of progress, and a nobleman of a high social position should bave been willing to make serious personnal sacrifices in order to embrace the Catholic communion. But we considered that the entire subject of the conversion of the Marquis of Ripon was one that chiefly concerned the marquis himself. He had simply exercised his undoubted right as a freeman, as a British subject, and, we will add, as a Protestant, when using his private judgment, he left the Protestant and joined the Catholic Church. Protestants may think his decision erroneous, Catholics will, of course, approve of it; but it is really not a question upon which Catholics and Protestants should quarrel. Every temporal inducement—social, political, and domestic—that could fairly be expected to inducance a man in the position of the Marquis of Ripon, impelled his lordship to remain in the origed in which he was educated. The Catholic Church had no mere earthly attraction, no worldly temptation to offer him in exchange for what he was about to relinquish. Deliberately, and of his own free-will, he preferred social and political ostracism of a class, so that his conscience might be at ease, rather than the highest rewards a man of his rank could hope for, with his spiritual cravings unsatisfied. What cause has, therefore, been given by the Marquis of Ripon, still class by the Catholics of the United Kingdom and their Church, to justify the scurrilous and intolerant tirade against his lordship and the Catholic, 600,000; Glasgow, 547,538; Liverpool, 493,405; and the Polynesians at 2,673,500, New Mich with S9 millions; the Central Soudan region 39 millions; South 4frica, 204 millions; the Central Soudan region 39 millions; Smunalli, 8 millions, and Egypt, 34 millions; the Catholic Su the Catholic Church Indian Islands have over 4 millions, and the reliator, 50 millions; and 150 millions; and 150 mil

and other leading London journals of Saturday abound? In what has he offended? He has simply exercised that right of private has he offended? He has simply exercised that right of private judgment, of religious freedom, of whose possession Englishmen are never tired of boasting. If his lordship had murdered some member of his family, embraced Mormonism, perpetrated some dastardly act that would disgrace his name and the pserage of England, he could not be vituoerated with more vehemence than he has been, for simply leaving a Christian communion which deims to be an offering of the leaving a Christian communion which claims to be an offspring of the Catholic Church, for that parent church, most of whose distinctive doctrines are part and parcel of the creed of all true Protestants. The difference in belief between, says Archdeacon Denison, a dignitary of the Anglican establishment, and the present creed of the Marquis of Ripon, is far less than the difference that exists between the belief of the High Church were here of the Protestant Church and many Record the High Church members of the Protestant Church and many Broad and Low Church members of the same communion. Had the Marquis of Ripon become a Unitarian no objection would have been raised, and a paragraph in the fashionable intelligence of the Times' would probably be all the notification an indifferent public would receive of the oacty pe at the notineation an indifferent public would receive of the fact. Yet a gulf exists between the tenets of Unitarian and of Orthodox Anglican Protestants immeasurably deeper and wider than that which separates the latter from Roman Catholics. The 'Times' says that "to become a Roman Catholic and remain a thorough Englishman are almost incompatible conditions." It further adds that "a statesman who becomes a convent to Roman Catholicism forfaits at ishman are almost incompatible conditions." It further adds that "a statesman who becomes a convert to Roman Catholicism forfeits at once the confidence of the English people. When a man in the prime of his life abandons the faith of Protestantism for that of Rome, his mind must necessarily have undergone what to Englishmen can only seem a fatal demoralization." Well might the heroic Catholic barons and prelates of Runnymede, who wrested from a faithless despot the immortal Charter of British freedom, rise ind gnantly from their graves to reproach the scribe who thus traduces their creed and memory, and immortal Charter of British freedom, use mu guanty into the scribe who thus traduces their creed and memory, and to repreach the scribe who thus traduces their creed and memory, and the heightest mass in English history. Was the faith of to reprote the series who thus traduces their creed and memory, and falsifies the brightest page in English history. Was the faith of a Catholic incompatible with the loyalty of an Englishman, when Queen Elizabeth, at a terrible crisis in England's destinies, entrusted to a Catholic nobleman, Lord Howard of Effingham, the command of that British fleet which saved England from foreign invasion, and possibly from foreign subjection and uttarky would that "invincible" to a Catholic nobleman, Lord Howard of Effingham, the command of that British fleet which saved England from foreign invasion, and possibly from foreign subjection, and utterly routed that "invincible" Armada which his Catholic Majesty of Spain sent to crush her? Truly, fitting thanks have been rendered by the 'Times' to those Catholic soldiers and sailors who have borne in triumph the British flag o'er many a bloody field and through many a storm of battle. The 'Times,' indeed, speaks the sad truth when it says that the profession of the creed of 200,000,000 of Christians means in England political ostracism. Not one English constituency is represented by a Catholic. The "Ultramontane bigotry" of Catholic Ireland has not attained the perfection reached by "free, enlightened, Protestant England." We do not exclude men from political power because they kneel not before our national alters. May such a day never dawn upon us! When Professor Tyndall lately shocked the religious sense of Ireland by his Belfast address, no Irish Catholic journal elamoured for his exclusion from those walls of science in which he has achieved such renown. Yet a distinguished statesman, like the Marquis of Ripon, is to be debarred in future from the exercise of his high talents in affairs of State, because his religious opinions and those of the conductors of the 'Times' and its following do not happen to be in accord. If such be English "liberality," give us, any day, the "Pagan."

THE WORLD'S POPULATION.

A Export from the Bureau of Statistics, at Washington, just issued, contains (the 'Philadelphia Ledger' says) an interesting table of the population of the earth. The aggregate population of the earth is given at 1,391,032,000, Asia being the most populous section, and containing 798 millions, while Europe has 300½ millions, Africa, 203 millions, America 84½ millions, and Australia and Polynesia, 4½ millions. In Europe the leading nations are credited with the follows. millions. In Europe the leading nations are credited with the following numbers:—Russia, 71 millions; the German Empire, 41 millions; France, 36 millions; Austro-Hungary, 36 millions; Great Britain and Ireland, 32 millions; Italy, nearly 27 millions; Spain, 16½ millions; and Turkey, nearly 16 millions. The other countries do not exceed five millions each. In Asia, China, which is by far the most populous nation of the earth, is credited with 425 millions; Hindostan, with 240 millions; Japan, 33 millions; the East India Islands, 30½ millions; Burman, Siam, and farther India, nearly 26 millions; Turkey, 13½ millions; and Russia, nearly 11 millions. The Australian population is given at 1,674,500, and the Polynesians at 2,763,500, New Guinea and New Zealand being included in the latter. In Africa the chief divisions are West Soudan and the Central Africar region,